With magnet
Without magnet
ø160, ø200, ø250, ø320
C95S55
C95SD55 B
B
160
160

Standard: Double Acting, Single Rod
Series 55-C95
How to Order
Refer to page 69 for applicable auto switches.
All other specifications are the same as the
standard products Series C95.
Click here for details.
II 2G Ex h IIC T5..T4 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T91°C..T111°C Db
Stroke
tolerance
Up to 250 mm
251 to 1000 mm
1001 to 1500 mm
1501 to 2000 mm
2001 to 2400 mm
+1.0
0   mm
+1.4
0   mm
+1.8
0   mm
+2.2
0   mm
+2.6
0   mm
+2.0
0   mm
+2.4
0   mm
+2.8
0   mm
+3.2
0   mm
+3.6
0   mm
43 D
With magnet
Without magnet
ø160, ø200, ø250, ø320
C95S55
C95SD55
W
WB
B
160
160
100
100 XC6
XC6
Made to Order
Nil
XA
XC6
XC14∗
Stainless steel piston rod and
rod-end nut
Change of rod end shape
Change of trunnion bracket
mounting position
Built-in magnet for auto switch
ATEX category 2
Mounting
Basic/without bracket

Standard: Double Acting, Double Rod
Series 55-C95-W
How to Order
Refer to page 69 for applicable auto switches.
All other specifications are the same as the
standard products Series C95W.
Click here for details.
II 2G Ex h IIC T5..T4 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T91°C..T111°C Db
Stroke
tolerance
Up to 250 mm
251 to 1000 mm
1001 to 1200 mm
+1.0
0   mm
+1.4
0   mm
+1.8
0   mm
+2.0
0   mm
+2.4
0   mm
+2.8
0   mm
Air cushion +
Bumper cushion
44 D